Changes to legislation: Private Security Industry Act 2001, Paragraph 3 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 15 June 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

# SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 1 U.K.

### THE SECURITY INDUSTRY AUTHORITY

- 3 [<sup>F1</sup>(1)] The Secretary of State may remove a person from office as a member or as chairman of the Authority if satisfied that—
  - (a) he has without reasonable excuse failed, for a continuous period of three months, to carry out his functions as a member or (as the case may be) as chairman;
  - (b) he has without reasonable excuse been absent from three consecutive meetings of the Authority;
  - (c) he has been convicted (whether before or after his appointment) of a criminal offence;
  - (d) he is an undischarged bankrupt or his estate has been sequestrated and he has not been discharged, or he has made an arrangement with, or granted a trust deed for, his creditors;
  - [<sup>F2</sup>(da) a moratorium period under a debt relief order applies in relation to him (under Part 7A of the Insolvency Act 1986),]
    - (e) he has failed to comply with the terms of his appointment; or
    - (f) he is otherwise unable or unfit to carry out his functions as a member or (as the case may be) as chairman.
  - [<sup>F3</sup>(2) Before removing a person from office as chairman of the Authority, the Secretary of State shall consult the Scottish Ministers [<sup>F4</sup>and the Department of Justice].]

### **Textual Amendments**

- F1 Sch. 1 para. 3 renumbered as Sch. 1 para. 3(1) (30.6.2006 for S., 6.7.2006 for E.W.) by Serious Organised Crime and Police Act 2005 (c. 15), s. 178(6)(b), Sch. 15 para. 13(b); S.S.I. 2006/381, art. 2(a)(i)(b)(i)
- F2 Sch. 1 para. 3(1)(da) inserted (1.10.2012) by The Tribunals, Courts and Enforcement Act 2007 (Consequential Amendments) Order 2012 (S.I. 2012/2404), art. 1, Sch. 2 para. 45 (with art. 5)
- **F3** Sch. 1 para. 3(2) inserted (30.6.2006 for S., 6.7.2006 for E.W.) by Serious Organised Crime and Police Act 2005 (c. 15), s. 178(6)(b), **Sch. 15 para. 13(b)**; S.S.I. 2006/381, art. 2(a)(i)(b)(i)
- F4 Words in Sch. 1 para. 3(2) inserted (12.4.2010) by The Northern Ireland Act 1998 (Devolution of Policing and Justice Functions) Order 2010 (S.I. 2010/976), art. 1(2), Sch. 16 para. 7(3) (with arts. 28-31)

### **Commencement Information**

- II Sch. 1 para. 3 in force at 6.7.2006 for S. by S.S.I. 2006/382, art. 3(a)
- I2 Sch. 1 para. 3 in force at 1.5.2009 for N.I. by S.I. 2009/1058, art. 3

<ul> <li>Changes and effects yet to be applied to :</li> <li>specified provision(s) amendment to earlier commencing SI 2005/243, arts. 2(c), 4 by S.1. 2005/362 art. 2</li> <li>Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters: Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions): <ul> <li>s. 4A4B and cross-heading inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(2)</li> <li>s. 4A(9)(a) words substituted by 2020 c. 17 Sch. 24 para. 443(1) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. The insertion of s. 4A by 2010 c. 17, s. 42(2) is still prospective.)</li> <li>s. 6(1A) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(3) (This amendment not applied to legislation gov.uk. S. 44 repealed (1.10.2012) without ever being in force by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3; S.I. 2012/2075, art. 3(h))</li> <li>s. 8(9) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(4)</li> <li>s. 14(1A) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(4)</li> <li>s. 15(1)(1A) substituted for s. 15(1) by 2010 c. 17 s. 43(4)()</li> <li>s. 19(1)(b) and word inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 43(3)(c)</li> <li>s. 19(1)(b) and word inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 43(b)</li> <li>s. 22A inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 42(3) repealed (1.10.2012) without ever being in force by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3; S.I. 2012/2075, art. 3(h))</li> <li>s. 22A inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 42(3) repealed (1.10.2012) without ever being in force by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3; S.I. 2012/2075, art. 3(h))</li> <li>s. 22B inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (as substituted by S.I. 2012/2595 art. 22(4) (2010 c. 17, s. 44(2) (as substituted) by S.I. 2012/2595 art. 22(4) (2010 c. 17, s. 44(2) (as substituted) by S.I. 2012/2595 art. 22(4) (2010 c. 17, s. 44(2) (as substituted) by S.I. 2012/2595 art. 22(4) (2010 c. 17, s. 44(2) (as substituted) by S.I. 2012/2595 art. 22(4) (2010 c. 17, s. 44(1) (as ubsetted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (as substituted) by S.I. 2012/2595 art. 22(4)</li> <li>(2010 c. 17,</li></ul></li></ul>	<b>Changes to legislation:</b> Private Security Industry Act 2001, Paragraph 3 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 15 June 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. View outstanding changes		
<ul> <li>by S.I. 2005/362 art. 2</li> <li>Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters: Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions): <ul> <li>s. 4A4B and cross-heading inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(2)</li> <li>s. 4A(9)(a) words substituted by 2020 c. 17 Sch. 24 para. 443(1) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. The insertion of s. 4A by 2010 c. 17, s. 42(2) is still prospective.)</li> <li>s. 6(1A) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(3) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 44 repealed (1.10.2012) without ever being in force by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3; S.I. 2012/2075, art. 3(h))</li> <li>s. 8(9) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(4)</li> <li>s. 14(1A) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 43(3)(c)</li> <li>s. 15(1)(1A) substituted for s. 15(1) by 2010 c. 17 s. 43(4)</li> <li>s. 17(1)(b) and word inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(5)(b)</li> <li>s. 19(8)(b)(ba) substituted for s. 19(8)(b) by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 9</li> <li>s. 22A inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 42(3) repealed (1.10.2012) without ever being in force by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3; S.I. 2012/2075, art. 3(h))</li> <li>s. 22B inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (as substituted) by S.I. 2012/2595 art. 22(4) (2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (as substituted) by S.I. 2012/2595 art. 22(4) (2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (as substituted) by S.I. 2012/2595 art. 22(4) (2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (as substituted) by S.I. 2012/2595 art. 22(4) (2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (as substituted) by S.I. 2012/2595 art. 22(4) (2010 c. 17 s. 43(6))</li> <li>s. 23(3) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(6)</li> <li>s. 23A inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(6)</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	Changes and effects yet to be applied to :		
<ul> <li>Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions): <ul> <li>s. 4A4B and cross-heading inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(2)</li> <li>s. 4A(9)(a) words substituted by 2020 c. 17 Sch. 24 para, 443(1) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. The insertion of s. 4A by 2010 c. 17, s. 42(2) is still prospective.)</li> <li>s. 6(1A) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(3) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 44 repealed (1.10.2012) without ever being in force by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3; S.I. 2012/2075, art. 3(h))</li> <li>s. 8(9) inserted by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 8</li> <li>s. 9(2A)-(2C) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(4)</li> <li>s. 14(1A) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 43(3)(c)</li> <li>s. 15(1)(1A) substituted for s. 15(1) by 2010 c. 17 s. 43(4)</li> <li>s. 17(1)(b) and word inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 43(8)(b)</li> <li>s. 19(8)(b)(ba) substituted for s. 19(8)(b) by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 9</li> <li>s. 22A inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 42(3) repealed (1.10.2012) without ever being in force by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3; S.I. 2012/2075, art. 3(h))</li> <li>s. 22A inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 42(3) repealed (1.10.2012) without ever being in force by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3; S.I. 2012/2075, art. 3(h))</li> <li>s. 22B inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (as substituted) by S.I. 2012/2595 art. 22(4) (2010 c. 17, s. 44(2) (as substituted) by S.I. 2012/2595 art. 22(4) (2010 c. 17, s. 44(4) which make's the insertion of s. 22B was never brought into force and was partially repealed 1.10.2012 for E and W by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3 Si 2012/2075, art. 3(e)(h)</li> <li>s. 23(3) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(6)</li> <li>s. 23A inserted by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 10</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	_		
<ul> <li>s. 4A(9)(a) words substituted by 2020 c. 17 Sch. 24 para. 443(1) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. The insertion of s. 4A by 2010 c. 17, s. 42(2) is still prospective.)</li> <li>s. 6(1A) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(3) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 44 repealed (1.10.2012) without ever being in force by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3; S.I. 2012/2075, art. 3(h))</li> <li>s. 8(9) inserted by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 8</li> <li>s. 9(2A)-(2C) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(4)</li> <li>s. 14(1A) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 43(3)(c)</li> <li>s. 15(1)(1A) substituted for s. 15(1) by 2010 c. 17 s. 43(4)</li> <li>s. 17(1)(b) and word inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 43(8)(b)</li> <li>s. 19(1)(b) and word inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(5)(b)</li> <li>s. 19(8)(b)(ba) substituted for s. 19(8)(b) by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 9</li> <li>s. 22A inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 42(3) repealed (1.10.2012) without ever being in force by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3; S.I. 2012/2075, art. 3(h))</li> <li>s. 22B inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (as substituted) by S.I. 2012/2595 art. 22(4) (2010 c. 17, s. 44 which make's the insertion of s. 22B was never brought into force and was partially repealed 1.10.2012 for E and W by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3 Si 2012/2075, art. 3(e)(h))</li> <li>s. 23(3) inserted by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 10</li> </ul>	Who	ble provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those	
<ul> <li>not applied to legislation.gov.uk. The insertion of s. 4A by 2010 c. 17, s. 42(2) is still prospective.)</li> <li>s. 6(1A) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(3) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 44 repealed (1.10.2012) without ever being in force by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3; S.I. 2012/2075, art. 3(h))</li> <li>s. 8(9) inserted by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 8</li> <li>s. 9(2A)-(2C) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 43(3)(c)</li> <li>s. 14(1A) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 43(3)(c)</li> <li>s. 15(1)(1A) substituted for s. 15(1) by 2010 c. 17 s. 43(4)</li> <li>s. 17(1)(b) and word inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(5)(b)</li> <li>s. 19(1)(b) and word inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(5)(b)</li> <li>s. 19(8)(b)(ba) substituted for s. 19(8)(b) by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 9</li> <li>s. 22A inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 42(3) repealed (1.10.2012) without ever being in force by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3; S.I. 2012/2075, art. 3(h))</li> <li>s. 22B inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (as substituted) by S.I. 2012/2595 art. 22(4) (2010 c. 17, s. 44 which make's the insertion of s. 22B was never brought into force and was partially repealed 1.10.2012 for E and W by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3 Si 2012/2075, art. 3(e)(h))</li> <li>s. 23(3) inserted by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 10</li> </ul>	_	s. 4A4B and cross-heading inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(2)	
<ul> <li>legislation.gov.uk. S. 44 repealed (1.10.2012) without ever being in force by 2012 c.</li> <li>9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3; S.I. 2012/2075, art. 3(h))</li> <li>s. 8(9) inserted by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 8</li> <li>s. 9(2A)-(2C) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(4)</li> <li>s. 14(1A) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 43(3)(c)</li> <li>s. 15(1)(1A) substituted for s. 15(1) by 2010 c. 17 s. 43(4)</li> <li>s. 17(1)(b) and word inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 43(8)(b)</li> <li>s. 19(1)(b) and word inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 43(b)</li> <li>s. 19(1)(b) and word inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(5)(b)</li> <li>s. 19(8)(b)(ba) substituted for s. 19(8)(b) by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 9</li> <li>s. 22A inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 42(3) repealed (1.10.2012) without ever being in force by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3; SI. 2012/2075, art. 3(h))</li> <li>s. 22B inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (as substituted) by S.I. 2012/2595 art. 22(4) (2010 c. 17, s. 44 which make's the insertion of s. 22B was never brought into force and was partially repealed 1.10.2012 for E and W by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3 Si 2012/2075, art. 3(e)(h))</li> <li>s. 23(3) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(6)</li> <li>s. 23A inserted by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 10</li> </ul>	-	not applied to legislation.gov.uk. The insertion of s. 4A by 2010 c. 17, s. 42(2) is still	
<ul> <li>s. 8(9) inserted by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 8</li> <li>s. 9(2A)-(2C) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(4)</li> <li>s. 14(1A) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 43(3)(c)</li> <li>s. 15(1)(1A) substituted for s. 15(1) by 2010 c. 17 s. 43(4)</li> <li>s. 17(1)(b) and word inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 43(8)(b)</li> <li>s. 19(1)(b) and word inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(5)(b)</li> <li>s. 19(8)(b)(ba) substituted for s. 19(8)(b) by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 9</li> <li>s. 22A inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 42(3) repealed (1.10.2012) without ever being in force by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3; S.I. 2012/2075, art. 3(h))</li> <li>s. 22B inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (as substituted) by S.I. 2012/2595 art. 22(4) (2010 c. 17, s. 44 which make's the insertion of s. 22B was never brought into force and was partially repealed 1.10.2012 for E and W by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3 Si 2012/2075, art. 3(e)(h))</li> <li>s. 23(3) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(6)</li> <li>s. 23A inserted by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 10</li> </ul>	-	s. 6(1A) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(3) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 44 repealed (1.10.2012) without ever being in force by 2012 c.	
<ul> <li>s. 14(1A) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 43(3)(c)</li> <li>s. 15(1)(1A) substituted for s. 15(1) by 2010 c. 17 s. 43(4)</li> <li>s. 17(1)(b) and word inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 43(8)(b)</li> <li>s. 19(1)(b) and word inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(5)(b)</li> <li>s. 19(8)(b)(ba) substituted for s. 19(8)(b) by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 9</li> <li>s. 22A inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 42(3) repealed (1.10.2012) without ever being in force by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3; S.I. 2012/2075, art. 3(h))</li> <li>s. 22B inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (as substituted) by S.I. 2012/2595 art. 22(4) (2010 c. 17, s. 44 which make's the insertion of s. 22B was never brought into force and was partially repealed 1.10.2012 for E and W by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3 Si 2012/2075, art. 3(e)(h))</li> <li>s. 23(3) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(6)</li> <li>s. 23A inserted by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 10</li> </ul>	-		
<ul> <li>s. 15(1)(1A) substituted for s. 15(1) by 2010 c. 17 s. 43(4)</li> <li>s. 17(1)(b) and word inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 43(8)(b)</li> <li>s. 19(1)(b) and word inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(5)(b)</li> <li>s. 19(8)(b)(ba) substituted for s. 19(8)(b) by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 9</li> <li>s. 22A inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 42(3) repealed (1.10.2012) without ever being in force by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3; S.I. 2012/2075, art. 3(h))</li> <li>s. 22B inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (as substituted) by S.I. 2012/2595 art. 22(4) (2010 c. 17, s. 44 which make's the insertion of s. 22B was never brought into force and was partially repealed 1.10.2012 for E and W by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3 Si 2012/2075, art. 3(e)(h))</li> <li>s. 23(3) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(6)</li> <li>s. 23A inserted by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 10</li> </ul>	-		
<ul> <li>s. 17(1)(b) and word inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 43(8)(b)</li> <li>s. 19(1)(b) and word inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(5)(b)</li> <li>s. 19(8)(b)(ba) substituted for s. 19(8)(b) by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 9</li> <li>s. 22A inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 42(3) repealed (1.10.2012) without ever being in force by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3; S.I. 2012/2075, art. 3(h))</li> <li>s. 22B inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (as substituted) by S.I. 2012/2595 art. 22(4) (2010 c. 17, s. 44 which make's the insertion of s. 22B was never brought into force and was partially repealed 1.10.2012 for E and W by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3 Si 2012/2075, art. 3(e)(h))</li> <li>s. 23(3) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(6)</li> <li>s. 23A inserted by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 10</li> </ul>	-		
<ul> <li>s. 19(1)(b) and word inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(5)(b)</li> <li>s. 19(8)(b)(ba) substituted for s. 19(8)(b) by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 9</li> <li>s. 22A inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 42(3) repealed (1.10.2012) without ever being in force by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3; S.I. 2012/2075, art. 3(h))</li> <li>s. 22B inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (as substituted) by S.I. 2012/2595 art. 22(4) (2010 c. 17, s. 44 which make's the insertion of s. 22B was never brought into force and was partially repealed 1.10.2012 for E and W by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3 Si 2012/2075, art. 3(e)(h))</li> <li>s. 23(3) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(6)</li> <li>s. 23A inserted by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 10</li> </ul>	-		
<ul> <li>s. 19(8)(b)(ba) substituted for s. 19(8)(b) by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 9</li> <li>s. 22A inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 42(3) repealed (1.10.2012) without ever being in force by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3; S.I. 2012/2075, art. 3(h))</li> <li>s. 22B inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (as substituted) by S.I. 2012/2595 art. 22(4) (2010 c. 17, s. 44 which make's the insertion of s. 22B was never brought into force and was partially repealed 1.10.2012 for E and W by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3 Si 2012/2075, art. 3(e)(h))</li> <li>s. 23(3) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(6)</li> <li>s. 23A inserted by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 10</li> </ul>	-		
<ul> <li>s. 22A inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 42(3) repealed (1.10.2012) without ever being in force by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3; S.I. 2012/2075, art. 3(h))</li> <li>s. 22B inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (as substituted) by S.I. 2012/2595 art. 22(4) (2010 c. 17, s. 44 which make's the insertion of s. 22B was never brought into force and was partially repealed 1.10.2012 for E and W by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3 Si 2012/2075, art. 3(e)(h))</li> <li>s. 23(3) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(6)</li> <li>s. 23A inserted by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 10</li> </ul>	-		
<ul> <li>legislation.gov.uk. S. 42(3) repealed (1.10.2012) without ever being in force by 2012</li> <li>c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3; S.I. 2012/2075, art. 3(h))</li> <li>s. 22B inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (as substituted) by S.I. 2012/2595 art. 22(4) (2010 c. 17, s. 44 which make's the insertion of s. 22B was never brought into force and was partially repealed 1.10.2012 for E and W by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3 Si 2012/2075, art. 3(e)(h))</li> <li>s. 23(3) inserted by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 10</li> </ul>			
<ul> <li>s. 22B inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (as substituted) by S.I. 2012/2595 art. 22(4) (2010 c. 17, s. 44 which make's the insertion of s. 22B was never brought into force and was partially repealed 1.10.2012 for E and W by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3 Si 2012/2075, art. 3(e)(h))</li> <li>s. 23(3) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(6)</li> <li>s. 23A inserted by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 10</li> </ul>	-	legislation.gov.uk. S. 42(3) repealed (1.10.2012) without ever being in force by 2012	
<ul> <li>s. 23(3) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(6)</li> <li>s. 23A inserted by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 10</li> </ul>	-	s. 22B inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 44(2) (as substituted) by S.I. 2012/2595 art. 22(4) (2010 c. 17, s. 44 which make's the insertion of s. 22B was never brought into force and was partially repealed 1.10.2012 for E and W by 2012 c. 9, Sch. 10 Pt. 3 Si	
- s. 23A inserted by 2010 c. 17 Sch. 1 para. 10			
	-		
	_	s. 25(1A) inserted by 2010 c. 17 s. 42(7)	
$5.25(17)$ inserted by 2010 c. 17 5. $\pm 2(7)$		5.25(111)  inserted by  2010  C.175. 72(7)	